Corporation; and 

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2020, the City executed a First Amendment to the CHDO 
Agreement to increase the amount by an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
cents ($100,000.00) reflecting a total agreement amount of One Million One Hundred Sixty-Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,164,538.00) and set a clear 
calendar disbursement schedule in order to facilitate payment and progress; and 

WHEREAS, on November 02, 2021, the City executed a Second Amendment to the 

CHDO Agreement to extend the completion date to March 31, 2022, as per Housing and Urban 
Development Home Extension and Waiver guidelines issued on September 27, 2021; and  

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Agreement a third time to increase the amount 
by an additional Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 
00/100 cents ($386,359.00) provided by the North Miami Community Redevelopment Agency 
(“NMCRA”) reflecting a total agreement amount of One Million Six Hundred Thirty-Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,637,148.00) including the land 
conveyed by the City valued at Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 cents 
($86,250.00). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions set forth below, 
the Parties agree as follows:  

1. Section II - Compensation, Use, Term, Method, and Conditions of Payment, Section (1) is 
amended to reflect the new total development cost of One Million Six Hundred Thirty-
Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,637,148.00) 

including the land conveyed by the City valued at Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars and 00/100 cents ($86,250.00). 

2. Exhibit B, Agreement Between The City of North Miami & REVA Development 
Corporation, BUDGET is hereby amended to reflect the new amount subsidies by 
NMCRA, totaling Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars and 
00/100 cents ($872,609.00) with a new total development cost of One Million Six Hundred 
Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 cents 
($1,637,148.00) including the land conveyed by the City valued at Eighty-Six Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 cents ($86,250.00). 

3. Exhibit B, Agreement Between The City of North Miami & REVA Development 
Corporation, BUDGET is hereby amended under the Uses and Development Costs section 
to reflect the revised Uses along with the new allocation under the Development Costs 
including the additional NMCRA allocation and the value of land conveyed by the City for 
a total project cost of One Million Six Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred 
Forty-Eight Dollars and 00/100 cents ($1,637,148.00). 

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and subsequent amendments (attached 
hereto as Exhibit “1”) remain in full force and effect. 

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.] 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Third Amendment to be executed